Office of the Governor

Homeland Security Grants
BL-Local Border Security Program (LBSP) - FY2019

Grantee

Award Amount

Alamo, City of
Alice, City of
Alpine, City of
Anthony, Town of
Bee County
Benavides, City of
Brewster County
Brooks County
Brownsville, City of
Cameron County
Corpus Christi, City of
Crystal City, City of
Del Rio, City of
Dimmit County
Donna, City of
Driscoll, City of
Edcouch, City of
Edinburg, City of
Edwards County

El Paso County

El Paso, City of
Elsa, City of
Encinal, City of
Escobares, City of
Falfurrias, City of
Fort Stockton, City of
Freer, City of

Frio County
George West, City of
Goliad County
Gonzales County
Harlingen, City of

Hidalgo County-Constable PCT1
Hidalgo County-Constable PCT2
Hidalgo County-Constable PCT3
Hidalgo County-Constable PCT4
Hidalgo County-Sheriff's Office

Hidalgo, City of
Horizon City, Town of
Hudspeth County
Indian Lake, Town of
Jeff Davis County

Jim Wells County
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$30,000.00
$90,000.00
$10,500.00
$55,000.00
$70,000.00
$5,000.00
$29,000.00
$32,000.00
$182,000.00
$80,000.00
$40,000.00
$8,000.00
$48,600.00
$48,600.00
$10,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$191,000.00
$8,000.00
$245,000.00
$357,486.28
$15,000.00
$16,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$26,000.00
$12,000.00
$10,000.00
$20,000.00
$13,000.00
$55,000.00
$65,000.00
$32,000.00
$32,000.00
$100,000.00
$70,000.00
$233,000.00
$82,000.00
$70,000.00
$25,900.00
$10,000.00
$18,380.92
$85,000.00
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Kenedy County
Kingsville, City of
Kinney County
Kleberg County-Task Force
La Feria, City of
La Grulla, City of
La Joya, City of
La Salle County
Laguna Vista, Town of
Laredo, City of
Live Oak County
Los Fresnos, City of
Matagorda County
Maverick County
McMullen County
Mercedes, City of
Mission, City of
Nixon, City of
Nueces County-DA's Office
Palacios, City of
Palmhurst, City of
Palmview, City of
Pecos County
Penitas, City of
Pharr, City of
Presidio, City of
Rancho Viejo, Town of
Raymondville, City of
Refugio, City of
Rio Grande City, City of
Robstown, City of
Rockport, City of
Roma, City of
Sabinal, City of
San Benito, City of
San Diego, City of
San Juan, City of
Seguin, City of
Sinton, City of
Socorro, City of

South Padre Island, Town of

Sullivan City, City of
Taft, City of
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Award Amount

$45,000.00
$75,000.00
$17,077.44
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$35,000.00
$55,000.00
$45,000.00
$77,000.00
$140,500.00
$10,000.00
$25,000.00
$50,000.00
$28,600.00
$45,000.00
$30,000.00
$213,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,000.00
$10,000.00
$13,000.00
$65,000.00
$39,000.00
$72,000.00
$157,000.00
$17,500.00
$12,000.00
$13,000.00
$30,000.00
$100,000.00
$25,000.00
$28,000.00
$103,755.36
$8,000.00
$30,000.00
$10,000.00
$93,000.00
$18,000.00
$14,000.00
$54,000.00
$43,000.00
$15,000.00
$5,000.00
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Terrell County $17,500.00
Texas Border Sheriff's Coalition $160,000.00
Uvalde County $48,700.00
Uvalde, City of $28,600.00
Val Verde County $48,700.00
Webb County-Constable PCT3 $17,000.00
Webb County-Sheriff's Office $135,000.00
Weslaco, City of $60,000.00
Willacy County-DA's Office $25,000.00
Woodsboro, Town of $5,000.00
Yoakum, City of $14,000.00
Ysleta del Sur Pueblo $53,000.00
Zapata County $45,000.00
Zavala County $28,600.00

$5,158,000.00
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