Office of the Governor Homeland Security Grants BL-Local Border Security Program (LBSP) - FY2019

Grantee	Award Amount
Alamo, City of	\$30,000.00
Alice, City of	\$90,000.00
Alpine, City of	\$10,500.00
Anthony, Town of	\$55,000.00
Bee County	\$70,000.00
Benavides, City of	\$5,000.00
Brewster County	\$29,000.00
Brooks County	\$32,000.00
Brownsville, City of	\$182,000.00
Cameron County	\$80,000.00
Corpus Christi, City of	\$40,000.00
Crystal City, City of	\$8,000.00
Del Rio, City of	\$48,600.00
Dimmit County	\$48,600.00
Donna, City of	\$10,000.00
Driscoll, City of	\$5,000.00
Edcouch, City of	\$10,000.00
	\$10,000.00
Edinburg, City of Edwards County	\$191,000.00
· ·	
El Paso County	\$245,000.00
El Paso, City of	\$357,486.28
Elsa, City of	\$15,000.00
Encinal, City of	\$16,000.00
Escobares, City of	\$10,000.00
Falfurrias, City of	\$10,000.00
Fort Stockton, City of	\$26,000.00
Freer, City of	\$12,000.00
Frio County	\$10,000.00
George West, City of	\$20,000.00
Goliad County	\$13,000.00
Gonzales County	\$55,000.00
Harlingen, City of	\$65,000.00
Hidalgo County-Constable PCT1	\$32,000.00
Hidalgo County-Constable PCT2	\$32,000.00
Hidalgo County-Constable PCT3	\$100,000.00
Hidalgo County-Constable PCT4	\$70,000.00
Hidalgo County-Sheriff's Office	\$233,000.00
Hidalgo, City of	\$82,000.00
Horizon City, Town of	\$70,000.00
Hudspeth County	\$25,900.00
Indian Lake, Town of	\$10,000.00
Jeff Davis County	\$18,380.92
Jim Wells County	\$85,000.00

Office of the Governor Homeland Security Grants BL-Local Border Security Program (LBSP) - FY2019

Grantee	Award Amount
Kenedy County	\$45,000.00
Kingsville, City of	\$75,000.00
Kinney County	\$17,077.44
Kleberg County-Task Force	\$10,000.00
La Feria, City of	\$15,000.00
La Grulla, City of	\$35,000.00
La Joya, City of	\$55,000.00
La Salle County	\$45,000.00
Laguna Vista, Town of	\$77,000.00
Laredo, City of	\$140,500.00
Live Oak County	\$10,000.00
Los Fresnos, City of	\$25,000.00
Matagorda County	\$50,000.00
Maverick County	\$28,600.00
McMullen County	\$45,000.00
Mercedes, City of	\$30,000.00
Mission, City of	\$213,000.00
Nixon, City of	\$5,000.00
Nueces County-DA's Office	\$10,000.00
Palacios, City of	\$10,000.00
Palmhurst, City of	\$13,000.00
Palmview, City of	\$65,000.00
Pecos County	\$39,000.00
Penitas, City of	\$72,000.00
Pharr, City of	\$157,000.00
Presidio, City of	\$17,500.00
Rancho Viejo, Town of	\$12,000.00
Raymondville, City of	\$13,000.00
Refugio, City of	\$30,000.00
Rio Grande City, City of	\$100,000.00
Robstown, City of	\$25,000.00
Rockport, City of	\$28,000.00
Roma, City of	\$103,755.36
Sabinal, City of	\$8,000.00
San Benito, City of	\$30,000.00
	\$10,000.00
San Diego, City of San Juan, City of	\$10,000.00
Seguin, City of	\$18,000.00
	\$18,000.00
Sinton, City of	
Socorro, City of	\$54,000.00
South Padre Island, Town of	\$43,000.00
Sullivan City, City of	\$15,000.00
Taft, City of	\$5,000.00

Office of the Governor Homeland Security Grants BL-Local Border Security Program (LBSP) - FY2019

Grantee	Award Amount
Terrell County	\$17,500.00
Texas Border Sheriff's Coalition	\$160,000.00
Uvalde County	\$48,700.00
Uvalde, City of	\$28,600.00
Val Verde County	\$48,700.00
Webb County-Constable PCT3	\$17,000.00
Webb County-Sheriff's Office	\$135,000.00
Weslaco, City of	\$60,000.00
Willacy County-DA's Office	\$25,000.00
Woodsboro, Town of	\$5,000.00
Yoakum, City of	\$14,000.00
Ysleta del Sur Pueblo	\$53,000.00
Zapata County	\$45,000.00
Zavala County	\$28,600.00

\$5,158,000.00